EE381v1.9 / Modification rights reserved
The EE381 is dedicated for the reliable measurement of the
moisture in transformer, lubrication or hydraulic oil as well as
in diesel fuel. It is ideal for the preventive maintenance of
plant and machinery. In addition to the accurate measurement
of water activity (aw) and temperature (T), EE381 calculates
the absolute water content of the oil (x) in ppm.
Measurement Performance

Product Configuration Adapter see datasheet EE-PCA
Product Configuration Software EE-PCS (Free download: www.epluse.com/Configurator)
Order Example
EE381-TEHA03D08/BL2-T05-X01
Pressure rating:  20 bar (290 psi) Output 1:  T
Process connection: G1/2“ male thread Output 2:  x
Display:  with display Output signal: 0-5 V
  T unit: °C
  T output scale:  0...100 °C
  x output scale:  0...100 ppm
Ordering Guide
T Output Scale (other scaling upon request)
Txx - Temperature [°C or °F]
T02 -40...60 T10 -20...120 T21 0...80 T83 -40...140 T94 32...250
T04 0...50 T12 -40...120 T24 -20...80 T88 0...250 T96 32...132
T05 0...100 T14 -20...100 T33 -40...160 T90 32...120
T08 -30...70 T16 0...120 T81 -40...250 T91 32...140
 136
EE381-
H
ar
dw
ar
e Pressure rating 20 bar (290 psi) TE
100 bar (1 450 psi) TI
Process connection G1/2“ male thread HA03
1/2” NPT thread HA07
Display without display no code
with display D08
So
ftw
ar
e
Measurand output 1
temperature	 T	 [°C/°F] B
water activity aw	 [	] K
water content in mineral transformer oil x	 [ppm] L
water content in other oil1) x	 [ppm] M
Measurand output 2
temperature	 T	 [°C/°F] B
water activity aw	 [	] K
water content in mineral transformer oil x	 [ppm] L
water content in other oil1) x	 [ppm] M
Output signal
0-1 V 1
0-5 V 2
0-10 V 3
0-20 mA 5
4-20 mA 6
T unit metric / SI no code
non metric / US E01
T output scale  in °C or °F select according table „T output scale“ below Txx
x output scale
(other upon request)
0...100 ppm X01
0...500 ppm X02
0...1 000 ppm X03
1) Input of oil specific parameters necessary. Contact E+E sales representative.